

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Mario Diaz 305-637-3277 x 2140 <u>madiaz@mdxway.com</u>

MDX Named Government Agency of the Year by Latin Builders Association

Miami–9-30-16 - MDX was named Government Agency of the Year by the Latin Builders Association at the organization's 36th Annual Awards Ceremony. MDX Executive Director Javier Rodriguez also was named a finalist in the Government Administrator of the Year category.

"It is an honor to be recognized by the Latin Builders Association as Government Agency of the Year. This is testament to the dedication my fellow board members and staff give to this community every day," said MDX Chairman Louis Martinez.

This is the first time that MDX has won the Government Agency of the Year Award from the LBA. Winners are decided by a poll conducted by the LBA. There were more than 700 attendees at the event including Governor of Florida Rick Scott and Lieutenant Governor of Florida Carlos Lopez-Cantera and County Mayor Carlos Gimenez.



###

Pictured above are the Lieutenant Governor of Florida Carlos Lopez-Cantera (center) with MDX Chairman Louis V. Martinez. From Left: LBA President Alex Lastra, MDX board member Javier L. Vazquez, MDX Board Member Alfredo L. Gonzalez, MDX Executive Director Javier Rodriguez, LBA President Elect Eric Montes De Oca, MDX Board Member Arthur J. Meyer, MDX Special Projects Manager Bernardo Escobar, LBA Board Member Erick Valderrama, MDX Treasurer Rick Rodriguez Pina.



About MDX

MDX operates and maintains five user-supported expressways in Miami-Dade County – SR 112/Airport Expressway, SR 836/Dolphin Expressway, SR 874/Don Shula Expressway, SR 878/Snapper Creek Expressway, and SR 924/Gratigny Parkway. MDX expressways are funded by toll revenue, which is reinvested back into the community and funds the construction of projects that alleviate traffic congestion, create thousands of local jobs and provide new opportunities to small and local businesses. The agency also gives back a portion of its annual revenue to drivers through the MDX Cash Back Toll Dividend Program.